ORDER OF ELECTION MARBLE FALLS ISD

An election is hereby ordered to be held on <u>May 4, 2024</u> for the purpose of electing to the Board of Trustees of the Marble Falls Independent School District, three trustees. **Place 5, Place 6 and Place 7** each for three year terms.

Applications for a place on the ballot may be filed beginning January 17, 2024

Applications for a place on the ballot must be filed by 5:00pm February 16, 2024

Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted each weekday at

Texas Tech University at Highland Lakes, 806 Steve Hawkins Parkway, Marble Falls, TX 78654 Agrilife Auditorium, 607 N. Vandeveer, Burnet, TX 78611

Early Voting Dates and Locations are as Follows:

Polling Place Silio de Votación Texas Tech University at Highland Lakes AgriLife Auditorium			Address Domicilio 806 Steve Hawkins Parkway 607 N. Vandeeveer		Cily Ciudad Marble Falls, TX 78654 Burnet TX 78611	
	April 2 2 el 2 2de abril 8am-5pm	April 23 el 23 de abril 8am-5pm	April 24 el 24 de abril 8am-5pm	April 25 el 2 5 de abril 7am-7pm	April 26 el 26de abril 8am-5pm	
	April 29 el 28 de abril 7am-7pm	April 30 el 30 de abril 8am-5pm				Saturday, May 4 Election Day 7am-7pm

Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed to: Burnet County Elections

Doug Ferguson
Burnet County Elections
Administrator 220 S. Pierce St.
Burnet, TX 78611

Applications for ballots must be received no later than the close of business on April 23, 2024.

Issued this the day of January, 20_24	
	Signature of Presiding Officer
	Larry Benlama
TRUSTAL MECH	TRUSTEE ME PAR
TRUSTEE	TRUSTEE
	TOURTEE TOUR
TRUSTEE ()	TRUSTEE

ORDEN DE ELECCION PARA MARBLE FALLS ISD

Por la presente se ordena que se lleven a cabo elecciones el 4 de mayo de 2024 con el propósito de elegir a la Junta Directiva del Distrito Escolar Independiente de Marble Falls tres administradores, Lugar 5, Lugar 6, y Lugar 7 cada uno por períodos de tres años. Las solicitudes para un lugar en la boleta se pueden enviar a partir del 17 de enero de 2024. Las solicitudes para un lugar en la boleta deben enviarse antes de las 5:00 p. m. ló de febrero de 2024.

La votación adelantada en persona se llevará a cabo de lunes a viernes en Texas Tech University at Highland Lakes , 806 Steve Hawkins Parkway, Marble Falls, TX 78654 AgriLi fe Auditorium, 607 N. Vandeveer, Burnet, TX 78611 Las fechas y ubicaciones de la votación anticipada son las siguientes:

Polling Place Sitio de Votación Texas Tech University at Highland Lakes AgriLife Auditorium			Address Domicilio 806 Steve Hawkins Parkway 607 N. Vandeveer		City Ciudad Marble Falls, TX 78654 Burnet TX 78611								
							Sunday Domingo	Monday Lunes	Tuesday Martes	Wednesday Miárcoles	lī huraday Jueves	Friday Viernes	Saturday Sábado
								April 22 el 22 de abril 8am-5pm	April 23 el 23 de abril 8am-5pm	April 24 el 24 de abril Bam-Spm	April 25 el 25 de abril 7 am-7pm	April 25 el 26 de abril Bam-5pm	
	April 28 el 28 de abril 7am-7pm	April 30 el 30 de abril 8am-5pm				Saturday, May 4 Election Day 7am-7pm							

Las solicitudes para boletas que se votarán en ausencia por correo

deberán enviarse a: Doug Ferguson

Burnet County Elections

Administrator 220 South Pierce

Burnet, TX 78611

Las solicitudes para votarán en ausencia por correo deberán recibirse para el fin de las horas de las horas de negocio el 23 de abril, 2024.

Issued this the 16 day of January, 20 24

Signature of Presiding Officer_

TRUSTEE

TRUSTE

TRUSTEE

RUSTE

TRUSTEE